
New Renaissance Middle School 

Virtual Learning Office Hours- Instructional Staff 
March 30, 2020- June 2, 2020 

Monday Through Friday Only 

 

Subject 3 Hour Window for Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Math 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Literacy (Reading, ELA) 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Social Studies (World History, Civics, American 
History) 

12:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m. 

Science 12:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m. 

ESE, Support Facilitators, ESOL, Electives 1:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m. 

**Teacher e-mails are listed on our school website and can also be accessed directly via canvas. 

If you need to contact an administrator, guidance counselor, or support personnel, feel free to e-mail 

the following contact persons: 

Principal Janet Morales Janet.Morales@browardschools.com 

Eighth Grade Assistant Principal Louis Kushner Louis.Kushner@browardschools.com 

Seventh Grade Assistant Principal Kienna Knowles Kienna.Knowles@browardschools.com 

Sixth Grade Assistant Principal Heather Binns Heather.Binns@browardschools.com 

  

School Counseling Director Susan Kelly Susan.Kelly@browardschools.com 

Seventh and Eighth Grade School Counselor 
Herman Smith 

Hermansmith901@outlook.com 

Sixth Grade School Counselor Carl Jeune Carl.Jeune@browardschools.com 

  

ESE Specialist Leela Harding Leela.Harding@browardschools.com 

ESOL Coordinator Yoray Torres Yoray.Torres@browardschools.com 

I.B. Coordinator Vivien Robotis Vivien.Robotis@browardschools.com 

Literacy Coach Jamila Ingram Jamila.Ingram@browardschools.com 

Math Coach Marcia Chaney Marcia.Chaney@browardschools.com 

Micro-Tech Computer Specialist Luis Tua LuisDavis.TuaMercado@browardschools.com 

Community Liaison Caroline Lofton Caroline.Lofton@browardschools.com 

 

Important Information 

**New Renaissance Middle School will be closed from March 23-27, 2020 for Spring Break 

**Best point of contact are the e-mail addresses above 

**Check School Social Media on Twitter @NewRenCavaliers or Facebook @New Renaissance Middle  

**Check Our School Website browardschools.com/newrenaissance and district website browardschools.com 

**Check school website and district updates for information regarding 3rd quarter grades.  

**All state testing has been cancelled for the 2019-2020 school year. 

**Schools will NOT receive an accountability grade from the State of Florida for the 2019-2020 school year. 

**Students will still receive grades and report cards for the 2019-2020 school year. Student Promotion 

Criteria will include middle school points earned. 
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